## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM460992

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hudson Baylor Corporation		12/04/2014	Corporation: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ReCommunity Corporation	
Street Address:	18500 North Allied Way	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85054	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4086439	HUDSON BAYLOR
Registration Number:	4086563	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6029165651

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-916-5451 Email: ip@fclaw.com Stacie K. Smith **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 2394 East Camelback Road

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85016-3429

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	011379.0025
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacie K. Smith
SIGNATURE:	/Stacie K Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2018

**Total Attachments: 0** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006266 FRAME: 0767

900438323

# **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006266 FRAME: 0768

**RECORDED: 02/06/2018**